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CANDLEWOOD YACHT CLUB FEE SCHEDULE 2023

Initiation Fee

One Time Initiation Fee $1,500.00
: | hi | |
Annual Dues Active Member 800.00
Slip Fee (up to 20 feet 250.00
+ Additional Cost per foot over 20 feet 15.00
Mooring & Dry Sail Fee 150.00
Small craft (un-motored) seasonal access fee 50.00
Summer Trailer Storage (limited number) 150.00
Boat Winter Storage (limited number) 250.00
+ Additional Cost per foot over 20 feet 15.00
Small craft winter storage fee 50.00

*%

Senior Active dues are a yearly fee (50% of Active Dues).
A member is eligible for Senior Active membership after 10 years of active membership.

Annual Dues 400.00
. | hip *
Inactive Membership dues are a yearly fee (10% of Active Dues)
Annual Dues 80.00
ifet] | hip **
Lifetime fee is a one-time only payment (20% of Active Dues) 160.00

A member is eligible for Lifetime membership after 5 years of active membership.

* Taxes are per CT regulations. 6.35% Sales Tax on anchorage fees.

** Senior Active, Inactive and Lifetime Memberships have participation restrictions (See Policies).

All Active members (households) need to fulfill a minimum participation points annually:

Up to 5 years of active membership........................... 20 points/year
6 + years of active membership.................... 15 points/year
SILACHVES ..o, 7.5 points/ year

Points are earned based on a responsibility/year (ongoing) or a point/hour equivalency (per event), de-
pending on the type of task - ongoing or event.

Ongoing points are earned for bringing in a new members (5), being first mates to new
members (5), and ongoing administrative activities (20).

Event participation is earned by conducting or supporting race committee, property committee
work-parties, safety events, board-sanctioned social committee events and/or board-requested
special tasks and projects.

Fines will be assessed at season year-end, for Camaraderie / Participation Points not fulfilled at a rate
of $25.00 per missing point, and are due by calendar year-end.
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